	4th Revised Title Page
Tariff	No. 27
Cal	ncels
	No. 26
	of
	posal Company (C) G-60 olid Waste Collection Company)
dba Republic Service (Registered trade name of Sci	es of Kent (C)  Olid Waste Collection Company)
NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRA SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, REC IN THE FOLLOWING DESCR (Note: If this tariff applies in only a certificate authority, a map accura in which the tariff applies must be	YCLING AND YARDWASTE BED TERRITORY: portion of a company's ely depicting the area
See attache	ed appendix A
Name of person issuing tariff: Maria Easley	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S	complaints should be referred to the following company representative:
City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032  Telephone Number(including area code) 206-225-6967	Name: Matthew Thomas Title: Business Unit Finance Manager
FAX number, if any	Phone: 206-682-9735 E-mail: mthomas21edc@republicservices.com
E-mail address, if any: MEasley@republicservices	com Fax:
Issued by: Maria Easley	
Issue date: 2/15/2023	Effective Date: 4/1/2023
(For Official Use	
Docket No Date:	ву:

Tariff No.	27					61st	Revised	Page No.	1
Company N	lame/Permit Nui	mber:	Kent-Merid	ian Disposa	al Company	- G-60 (C)			
Registered	Trade Name(s)		Kent-Meridian	Disposal, Allied	Waste Services	s of Kent, & Rep	oublic Services	of Kent (C)	
				OUEOU	OUEET				
	All pages cont	ainad in thi	e tariff are li		SHEET	vo ordor T	ho pogos in	tho	
	tariff and/or ar								
	the same as, o								
	indicates an o				. 0				
			1			1			7
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page Number	Current	
	Number Title Page	Revision 4		Number 23	Revision 1		Number	Revision	1
	Check Sheet	61		24	4				┪
	Item Index	0		25	48				1
	Subject Index	0		26	1				]
	Subject Index	0		27	0				]
	Taxes	9		28	43				4
	<u>5</u>	7 O		29	44 38				-
	7	0		30 31	38			1	-
	8	0		32	10				1
	9	0		33	7				1
	10	0		34	0				]
	11	0		35	6				1
	12	0		36	0				4
	13 13b	0		37	5				-
	14	1		38	9				┪
	15	6		39	20				1
	16	7		40	20				1
	17	6		41	19				]
	18	0		42	18				4
	19	5		43	14				4
	20 21	4 49		44 45	12 O				1
	22	15		40					1
	22b	0							1
									]
									]
		Suppleme	nts in Effect	Appendix A	4		Cı	urrent Revis	sion
		<u> </u>		, .pp 0	•		<u></u>	1	-
Issued by:	Maria Easley,	Market Ana	ılyst						
Issue Date	February 15, 2	2023				Fffe	ctive Date:		April 1, 2023
Official Use		-020				LIIC	Cavo Dato.		, .p.ii 1, 2020
D (2)	T0		_	-1			D		
Docket No.	16		D:	ate:		By:			

Tariff No.	27						49th	Revised	Page No.	2	1
Company Name/ Registered Trade		Kent-Meridian Dis		- G-60 (C) ste Services of Ke	ent,	& Republic Servi	ices of Kent (C)				
		m 100 Res									
Rates in this item	apply:										
residential procondominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium	e collection, curbsicoperty. This includes, etc., where served by a local goverd yardwaste services, and apartment by owner or manager	des single fan vice is billed d rnment servic e must be pro buildings of le	nily dwellings, lirectly to the e level ordina ovided for sin	, duplexes, ap occupant of e ance, solid wa gle-family dwo	oar eac elli	tments, mobing the residential ecollection, congs, duplexe	ile homes, unit, and/or curbside s, mobile ho				
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix	Α						
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /	1			Optional			
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics				Container			
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate				Rental			
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$14.41 (A)	\$10.07 (R)	\$13.39 (R)	1			***			
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$22.45 (A)	\$10.07 (R)	\$13.39 (R)				***			
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$36.24 (A)	\$10.07 (R)	\$13.39 (R)				***			
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$52.42 (A)	\$10.07 (R)	\$13.39 (R)	1			***			
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$69.48 (A)	\$10.07 (R)	\$13.39 (R)				***			
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$78.42 (A)	\$10.07 (R)	\$13.39 (R)				***			
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$21.65 (A)	\$10.07 (R)	\$13.39 (R)				***			
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$32.75 (A)	\$10.07 (R)	\$13.39 (R)				***			
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$44.53 (A)	\$10.07 (R)	\$13.39 (R)				***			
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$9.50 (A)	\$10.07 (R)	\$13.39 (R)				***			
Recycle Only			\$11.32 (R)		l						
Yardwaste Only	50111.0	<i></i>		\$14.78 (R)	١.			***		<u> </u>	
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics		ibility)		. *	Pilot Prograr	m	***	see page 22	?b	
32 Gal Bear Proc		\$23.48 (A)			ł			***	see note 8		
64 Gal Bear Prod		\$38.92 (A)			ł			***	see note 8		
96 Gal Bear Proc	Codes: WG=Weekly (	\$50.33 (A)	From Other Ma	ak Carbana MC	]	anthly Carbana	· MD Maddy		see note 8		
Note 2: Descript	ion/rules related to ion/rules related to on to the recycling	o recycling pro	ogram are sho	hown on page	23 e 2	4.	·	company:			
	(Notes for this ite	m are continu	ed on next pa	age)							
		F	Recycling de	bits/(credits)	) OI	ո this page e	expire on:	7/31/2023		_	
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Ma	rket Analyst									
Issue Date:	February 15, 202	3					Ffi	fective Date:	1	April 1, :	2023
icodo Dato.	. Jordany 10, 202		(Fo	or Official Use	0	nly)	<u> </u>	Convo Date.	<i>F</i>	. ۱۰ ۱۰۰۰	_020
			,			• /					
Docket No. TG			Date:			By: _					

Tariff No.	27			15th	Revised Page No. 22
	lame/Permit I Trade Name		Disposal Company - G-60 (C) Disposal, Allied Waste Services	of Kent, & Republic Services of	Kent (C)
	<u>lte</u>	m 100 Residential S	Service Monthly Rates	(continued from previou	s page)
Note 4:	trip. No cred	_	vice requested even if fevertially filled cans. No cred		-
Note 5:	due to circui cart or toter				e an automated
Note 6:	The charge on a regular		a residential bag, can, un	it, toter, mini-can, or mid	cro-mini-can
	7 7 9	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$4.09 (A) \$4.09 (A)		
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per of area in which	can/unit. Service will be the customer resides	than one pickup per mont be rendered on the norma s. Note: If customer req r, rates for special pickup	al scheduled pickup day uires service to be provi	for the
Note 8:	month for ar	n unlocking charge. Sh	al fees in previous page, a nould a customer supply to pject to a size maximum of manually tipped.	heir own bear cart this f	• •
aguad Dir.	Maria Fasts	vy Markot Arabiat			
·		y, Market Analyst		Effortivo Dete	. April 4, 2000
ssue Date:	February 15	, 2023	(For Official Use Onl	Effective Date ly)	: April 1, 2023
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:	By:	
					l l

Tariff No.		27						48th	Revised	Page No.	25
Company Name/F Registered Trade		er:			oosal Company - Goosal, Allied Waste		Republic Services	of Kent (C)			
			Item 1	05 Multi-fam	nily Service - R	ates per Conta	<u>iner</u>				
Service Area: <b>Un</b>	incorporated	d King County									
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts	20 Gallott	oz Gallon	04 Gallott	30 Gallori	1 Taid	1.0 Tala	2 1010	o raid	4 Tuiu	o raid	o raid
First Pick-up	\$5.84 (A)	\$6.02 (A)	\$9.76 (A)	\$14.48 (A)	\$31.49 (A)	\$42.90 (A)	\$58.99 (A)	\$84.38 (A)	\$106.25 (A)	\$156.90 (A)	\$197.27 (A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$5.84 (A)	\$6.02 (A)	\$9.76 (A)	\$14.48 (A)	\$31.49 (A)	\$42.90 (A)	\$58.99 (A)	\$84.38 (A)	\$106.25 (A)	\$156.90 (A)	\$197.27 (A)
Special Pick-ups	\$11.85 (A)	\$12.04 (A)	\$14.12 (A)	\$17.70 (A)	\$33.42 (A)	\$45.30 (A)	\$63.44 (A)	\$88.67 (A)	\$110.34 (A)	\$164.39 (A)	\$200.68 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$1.64 (A)	\$1.64 (A)	\$1.97 (A)	\$1.97 (A)	\$14.17 (A)	\$14.74 (A)	\$15.67 (A)	\$16.79 (A)	\$17.96 (A)	\$21.30 (A)	\$24.72 (A)
Temporary Account											
Initial Delivery					\$52.58 (A)	\$52.58 (A)	\$52.58 (A)	\$52.58 (A)	\$52.58 (A)	\$52.58 (A)	\$52.58 (A)
Pickup Rate					\$33.42 (A)	\$45.30 (A)	\$63.44 (A)	\$88.67 (A)	\$110.34 (A)	\$164.39 (A)	\$200.68 (A)
Rent Per Day					\$1.31 (A)	\$1.31 (A)	\$1.31 (A)	\$1.31 (A)	\$1.31 (A)		\$1.31 (A)
Rent Per Month					\$14.17 (A)	\$14.74 (A)	\$15.67 (A)	\$16.79 (A)	\$17.96 (A)	\$21.30 (A)	\$24.72 (A)
Note 1:			ed in this item				rvices.				
Note 2:			les related to re				roloted to				
Note 2:		•	cluded in this ragram are show	•		escription/rules	s related to				
Note 3:		, ,	dit)/debit (if ap								
Note 4:			l be charged fo				nicked up on a				
			No credit will								
		fails to set rec	eptacles out fo	r collection.							
Note 5:		The charge fo	r an occasiona	l extra residen	tial can, unit, to	oter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-	can on a			
		regular pickup	is:								
					receptacle						receptacle
			eceptacle		ickup				eceptacle		oickup
		32-gallon can	or unit	\$4.30 (A)				90-gallon tote	<u> </u>	n/a	
		Mini-can	_	n/a				Other:			
		Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter		n/a n/a				Other: Other:			
		00-gailori totei		II/a				Other.			
Note 6:		Add'l Pick-up i	ay request no rate per can/unthe customer racheduled picku	it. Service wil esides. Note:	I be rendered of If customer re	on the normal s quires service	cheduled pick				
Note 7:		***	onodulou prond	p day, raice is	opoola. pioka	ро п арр.у.					
Accessorial charg	ies assessed	(lids. unlocking	a. unlatchina. e	tc.)							
		A gate obstruc	ction charge of ections in order	\$1.94 (A) will		er pick up for o	pening, unlock	ting, or closing	gates, or		
					Recycling	debits/(credit	s) on this pag	je expire on:		7/31/2023	
Issued By:		Maria Easley,	Market Analys	t							
Issue Date:		February 15, 2	2023		(For Official	Use Only		E	ffective Date:		April 1, 2023
					(1 or Omcial	USE Offig)					
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	27					43rd	Revised Page	No. 28
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Kent-Meridian Disa	oosal Company - G	-60 (C)				
	Trade Name(s)				public Services of Kent	(C)		
	, ,							
					d in Company's Ve			
	Co	mpacted Materi		owned container) ed per container,	- MULTI-FAMILY	CUSTOMERS		
			Rales state	eu per container,	per pickup			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated K	ina County						
	<b>,</b>							
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactor	rs with compac	ction ratios of up t	o 3.5 to 1.			
D 1	0	4 1/	0.1/!		e or Type of Conta		0.1/	
Permanent Monthly B	ent (if applicable)	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
First Picku		\$165.80 (A)	\$238.34 (A)	\$300.32 (A)	\$358.48 (A)	\$416.81 (A)	\$520.84 (A)	
	itional Pickup	\$165.80 (A)	\$238.34 (A)	\$300.32 (A)	\$358.48 (A)	\$416.81 (A)	\$520.84 (A)	
Special Pi		\$165.80 (A)	\$238.34 (A)	\$300.32 (A)	\$358.48 (A)	\$416.81 (A)	\$520.84 (A)	
Temporary						, , ,		
Initial Deliv								
Pickup Ra								
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per I	Month							
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:  Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent in Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <cred (lide="" ***="" a="" assessed="" ch="" charges="" gate="" i<="" moving="" obstruction="" obstructions="" td=""><td>rged for service dit will be given of the gi</td><td>requested, every for partially-fill the rate for the sto be included a 25.21 (A) per series (A) is: &lt;\$2.12&gt; per series (A) will be assessible of the store of the</td><td>en if fewer contained contained containers.  e first pickup and ad in the rate for the yard for recycling per yard.</td><td>ners are serviced each additional p ne first pickup. g services.</td><td>on a ickup must</td><td>ates, or</td><td></td></cred>	rged for service dit will be given of the gi	requested, every for partially-fill the rate for the sto be included a 25.21 (A) per series (A) is: <\$2.12> per series (A) will be assessible of the store of the	en if fewer contained contained containers.  e first pickup and ad in the rate for the yard for recycling per yard.	ners are serviced each additional p ne first pickup. g services.	on a ickup must	ates, or	
legued By:	Maria Faelov Market	Analyst	R	ecycling debits/	(credits) on this	page expire on:		7/31/2023
issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst						
Issue Date:	February 15, 2023					Effective Date:		April 1, 2023
	, ,		(Fo	or Official Use On	ly)			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

Tariff No.	27					44th	Revised Page	No. 29
	ame/Permit Number:	Kent-Meridian Dis	oosal Company - G	-60 (C)			S	
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disp	oosal, Allied Waste	Services of Kent, & Rep	oublic Services of Kent	(C)		
	Co		ial (Customer-	Service Dumped owned container) ed per container, p	- MULTI-FAMILY			
	ea: Unincorporated K				0 5 to 4 on d 5 t	1- A		
NOTE: The	e rates on this page app	oly to compacto	rs with compac		e or Type of Cont			
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard			5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	1 Taiu	Ziaiu	3 Talu	4 Talu	J Talu	o raiu	
First Picku		\$183.28 (A)	\$283.64 (A)	\$364.12 (A)	\$444.06 (A)	\$523.40 (A)	\$600.44 (A)	
	itional Pickup	\$183.28 (A)	\$283.64 (A)	\$364.12 (A)	\$444.06 (A)	\$523.40 (A)	\$600.44 (A)	
Special Pi		\$183.28 (A)	\$283.64 (A)	\$364.12 (A)	\$444.06 (A)	\$523.40 (A)	\$600.44 (A)	
Temporary		Ţ.33.23 (/ t)	7_00.01(//)	ψου <b>-</b> (/ ۱)	ψου (rt)	ψοΞο. 10 (/1)	, <del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	ı
Initial Deliv								
Pickup Ra								
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per I	Month							
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:	Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent in Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <cred< th=""><th>Idit will be given If rent is shown s not shown, it i is item include</th><th>for partially-fill n, the rate for the s to be include \$ 25.21 (A) per</th><th>led containers.  he first pickup and  d in the rate for th  yard for recycling</th><th>l each additional e first pickup.</th><th></th><th></th><th></th></cred<>	Idit will be given If rent is shown s not shown, it i is item include	for partially-fill n, the rate for the s to be include \$ 25.21 (A) per	led containers.  he first pickup and  d in the rate for th  yard for recycling	l each additional e first pickup.			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lide A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order	arge of \$1.94 ( <i>A</i>	A) will be asses	ssed per pick up fo	or opening, unloc	king, or closing ga	ates, or moving	
				Recycli	ng rates on this	page expire on:		7/31/2023
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst					·	
Issue Date:	February 15, 2023		·-	0.00		Effective Date:		April 1, 2023
			(Fo	or Official Use Oni	<i>'Y)</i>			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		_ By:			

Tariff No.	27					38th	Revised Page N	No. 30				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dispo Kent-Meridian Dispo		(C) rvices of Kent, & Rep	ublic Services of Ker	nt (C)						
		<u>Item 107</u>	Drop Box Se	rvice To Dispo	osal Site and Re	eturn_						
	Non-C	ompacted Mater		wned container) per drop box, pe		LY CUSTOMEF	RS					
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Ki	ng County										
				Size	or Type of Cont	ainer						
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard				
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)	\$51.14 (A)	\$53.77 (A)	\$56.39 (A)	\$59.01 (A)	\$59.01 (A)	\$61.64 (A)	\$61.64 (A)				
First Picku	•	\$188.93 (A)	\$200.12 (A)	\$211.29 (A)	\$222.47 (A)	\$233.65 (A)	\$244.83 (A)	\$256.02 (A)				
	itional Pickup	\$188.93 (A) \$200.12 (A) \$211.29 (A) \$222.47 (A) \$233.65 (A) \$244.83 (A) \$256.02 (A)										
Special Pi		\$195.50 (A)	\$206.69 (A)	\$217.87 (A)	\$229.05 (A)	\$240.23 (A)	\$251.40 (A)	\$262.58 (A)				
Temporary							1					
Initial Deli	,	118.32 (A)	118.32 (A)	118.32 (A)	118.32 (A)	118.32 (A)	118.32 (A)	118.32 (A)				
Pickup Ra		\$188.93 (A)	\$200.12 (A)	\$211.29 (A)	\$222.47 (A)	\$233.65 (A)	\$244.83 (A)	\$256.02 (A)				
	Per Calendar Day \$5.05 (A) \$5.05 (A) \$5.05 (A) \$5.05 (A) \$5.05 (A) \$5.05 (A)											
Rent Per I	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	Rates in this item are a Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined a requires more frequen (2) If a drop box is reta monthly rent shall be of charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it Recycling (credit)/debi Rates contained in this	em apply for all haccess miles will list in addition to a case no less than set service, or unleadined by a custor charged, but no case when a drop be rate for the first set obe included the first set of the fi	nauls not exceed be charged for a sall regular charge scheduled, once as putrescibles mer for a full mocharges will be abox is retained for the pickup and ea in the rate for the second of the charges will be abox is retained for the second of the charges will be abox is retained for the charges will be above the charges	ding 5 miles fror at \$3.94 (A) per les.  e a month pickup are involved. Onth and no pick assessed for pic or only a portion ch additional piche first pickup.	o, unless local g ups are ordered kups. Monthly of a month. kup must be the	overnment d, the rental						
Accessorial	Lock rental \$10.70/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.94 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.											
				Recycling	rates on this p	age expire on:	July 31, 2023					
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst										
Issue Date:	February 15, 2023					Effective Date:		April 1, 2023				
			(For C	Official Use Only	")							
Docket No.	TG	Da	te:		_ By:							

Tariff No.	27					39th	Revised Page	No. 31				
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Kent-Meridian		any - G-60 (C) I Waste Service	es of Kent. & Re	epublic Service	s of Kent (C)					
. to gioto i o a	(0)	Ttorit interiora	2.000000., 700			<u> </u>	0 0. 110 (0)					
				<u>vice To Dispo</u>								
	Comp	pacted Material (		,		CUSTOMERS	8					
			Rates stated p	er drop box, pe	r pickup							
Service Are	a: Unincorporated Ki	ng County										
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer						
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard				
First Picku	ıp	\$274.27 (A)	\$313.41 (A)	\$352.55 (A)	\$391.66 (A)	\$430.80 (A)	\$469.93 (A)	\$509.07 (A)				
	tional Pickup	\$274.27 (A)	\$313.41 (A)	\$352.55 (A)	\$391.66 (A)	\$430.80 (A)	\$469.93 (A)	\$509.07 (A)				
	emporary Service											
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.94 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.  Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: &lt;\$2.12&gt; per yard.  Rates contained in this item include \$ 25.21 (A) per yard for recycling services.  ***  all charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Lock rental \$10.70/mo./locking device  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.94 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.</credit>											
				Recycling r	ates on this pa	age expire on:	July 31, 2023					
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst										
Issue Date:	February 15, 2023					Effective Date:		April 1, 2023				
			(For O	fficial Use Only	)							
Docket No.	TG	Da	te:		By:		_					

ariff No.	27								20th	Revised Pag	≥ No. 39
aiii ivo.									2011	rtevised i ag	5 140. 55
	ame/Permit Number:	Kent-Meridian Dis									
Registered <sup>-</sup>	Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dis	sposal, Allied Was	te Services of Ke	nt, & Republic Ser	vices of Kent (C)					
	lte	em 240 Cont	ainer Service	Dumned in	n Company's	Vehicle					
	<u>110</u>				wned contain						
		Rate	es stated per	container, pe	r pickup	,					
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	oendix A									
				Size o	or Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)	\$1.64 (A)	\$1.97 (A)	\$1.97 (A)	\$14.17 (A)	\$14.74 (A)	\$15.67 (A)	\$16.79 (A)	\$17.96 (A)	\$21.30 (A)	\$24.72 (A)
First Picku	qı	\$5.55 (A)	\$9.06 (A)	\$13.50 (A)	\$29.27 (A)	\$39.56 (A)	\$54.51 (A)	\$77.66 (A)	\$97.31 (A)	\$143.48 (A)	\$179.40 (A)
	itional Pickup	\$5.55 (A)	\$9.06 (A)	\$13.50 (A)	\$29.27 (A)	\$39.56 (A)	\$54.51 (A)	\$77.66 (A)		\$143.48 (A)	\$179.40 (A)
Special Pi	•	\$11.58 (A)	\$13.41 (A)	\$16.65 (A)	\$31.17 (A)	\$40.70 (A)	\$58.96 (A)	\$81.98 (A)	\$101.39 (A)	\$150.97 (A)	\$182.78 (A)
emporary				-	ΦEO 45 (Δ)	ΦEO 4E (Δ)	ΦEO 4Ε (Δ)	ΦEO 4Ε (Δ)	ΦΕΟ 4Ε (A)	ΦΕΟ 4Ε (Δ)	ΦΕΟ 4Ε (A)
Initial Deli Pickup Ra					\$52.45 (A) \$31.17 (A)	\$52.45 (A) \$40.70 (A)	\$52.45 (A) \$58.96 (A)	\$52.45 (A) \$79.85 (A)	\$52.45 (A)	\$52.45 (A) \$147.29 (A)	\$52.45 (A) \$179.16 (A)
	Calendar Day				\$1.31 (A)	\$1.31 (A)	\$1.31 (A)	\$1.31 (A)	\$1.31 (A)	\$1.31 (A)	\$1.31 (A)
Rent Per I					\$14.17 (A)	. , ,	\$15.67 (A)	\$16.79 (A)			\$24.72 (A)
Note 2:	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due	If rent is show is not shown, in applicable characters assessed if c	n, the rate for t is to be inclu arges, a char ontainers are	the first pick uded in the ra rge of \$16.84 filled past the	up and each atte for the first per yard (asseir visible full	pickup. sessed on a limit, containe	er				
occessorial	charges assessed (lid Lock rental \$10.70/n A gate obstruction ch gates, or moving obs	no./locking dev	rice (A) will be as:	sessed per pi	ick up for ope	ning, unlockir	ng, or closing				
	Maria Easley, Market	: Analyst									
ssue Date:	February 15, 2023		(For Offic	ial Use Only)	<u> </u>			Eff	fective Date:		April 1, 2023
			(1 OI OIIIC	nai USE Utily)							
Oocket No.	TG		Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	27					20th	Revised Page	No. 40
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Kent-Meridian Disp	osal Company - G-6	SO (C)				
	rade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disp			Republic Service	es of Kent (C)		
<u> </u>	, ,							
			ontainer Servic					
		Non-com	pacted Materia			ner)		
		5		mercial Can S				
		K	ates stated pe	r container, pe	г ріскир			
Service Are	a: As defined in App	endix A						
				Size o	or Type of Co	ontainer		
Permanent	Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart				
First Picku		\$5.55 (A)	\$9.06 (A)	\$13.50 (A)				
	tional Pickup	\$5.55 (A)	\$9.06 (A)	\$13.50 (A)				
Special Pic		\$11.58 (A)	\$13.41 (A)	\$16.65 (A)				
Monthly R		1	Ŧ - \ /	+ ( /				
Temporary		1						
Pickup Ra								
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction char or moving obstruction	, unlocking, unla	atching, etc.)	sed per pick up	for opening	, unlocking, or o	closing gates,	
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst						
	<b>=</b>					=		
Issue Date:	February 15, 2023		/=			Effective Date:		April 1, 2023
			(For Off	icial Use Only)				
Docket No.	ГG	Da	ate:		By:			

Tariff No.	27					19th	Revised Page N	lo. 41
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		oosal Company - G- oosal, Allied Waste S	60 (C) Services of Kent, &	Republic Services o	f Kent (C)		
			pacted Materia	vice Dumped	wned container			
			Raies stated	per container, p	рег ріскир			
Service Are	a: As defined in Appe	endix A						
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compactor	s with compact	tion ratios of up	to 3.5 to 1.			
				Size	or Type of Co			
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)							
First Picku	•	\$158.00 (A)	\$222.70 (A)	\$276.83 (A)	\$327.16 (A)	\$377.67 (A)	\$473.88 (A)	
	tional Pickup	\$158.00 (A)	\$222.70 (A)	\$276.83 (A)	\$327.16 (A)	\$377.67 (A)	\$473.88 (A)	
Special Pi		\$158.00 (A)	\$222.70 (A)	\$276.83 (A)	\$327.16 (A)	\$377.67 (A)	\$473.88 (A)	
Temporary			1	1		1		1
Initial Deliv								
Pickup Ra	te Calendar Day							
Rent Per N	·							
Rent Per i	VIOTILITI							
Note 2: Accessorial	particular trip. No cree Permanent Service: It be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids	f rent is shown, s not shown, it is	the rate for the	e first pickup an				
	A gate obstruction cha moving obstructions in	arge of \$1.94 (A	) will be assess	sed per pick up	for opening, u	nlocking, or clo	sing gates, or	
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst						
Issue Date:	February 15, 2023				I	Effective Date:		April 1, 2023
	•		(For C	Official Use Onl	у)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<b>.</b>		_			_			
ocket No.	TG	Da	ate:		Ву:			

Tariff No.	27					18th	Revised Page	No. 42
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		Kent-Meridian Dispo Kent-Meridian Dispo	age					
		Item 255 Compa Compa F	ontainer Servic acted Material ( Rates stated pe	e Dumped in	Company's Vo	, ,		
	a: As defined in Apprates on this page app		with compaction	on ratios betwe	en 3.5 to 1 and	d 5 to 1		
		Size or Type of Container  1 Yard						
	Permanent Service		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	Φ470 00 (Δ)	ΦΩC4 ΩΩ (A)	\$220 FO (A)	\$200.24 (A)	Φ4C7 4O (Δ)	ΦΕΩΩ ΩΕ (Δ)	
First Picku		\$172.09 (A) \$172.09 (A)	\$261.28 (A) \$261.28 (A)	\$330.59 (A) \$330.59 (A)	\$399.34 (A) \$399.34 (A)	\$467.49 (A) \$467.49 (A)	\$533.35 (A) \$533.35 (A)	<del> </del>
	Each Additional Pickup Special Pickups		\$261.28 (A)	\$330.59 (A)	\$399.34 (A)	\$467.49 (A)	\$533.35 (A)	
Temporary		\$172.09 (A)	<i>\$</i>	\$555.55 (A)	\$555.5 i (i i)	\$ .cc (, t)	<del>+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + </del>	
Initial Deliv	/ery							
Pickup Ra								
Rent Per C	Calendar Day	1						
IXEIII F EI IX	MOHUI							
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.94 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or								
	moving obstructions in	тогает to ріск цр	o solid waste.					
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst						
	February 15, 2023				E	Effective Date:		April 1, 2023
			(For Off	icial Use Only)				
Docket No	TG	Dat	te:		By:		_	

Tariff No.	27					14th	Revised Page	No. 43		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dispos		. ,	ublic Services of Ker	nt (C)				
Sorvino Aro	n. As defined in Appea	Non-Co	mpacted Mate	vice To Dispo rial (Company-co per drop box, pe	wned containe					
Service Area	Service Area: As defined in Appendix A									
					or Type of Cont		_			
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard		
	ent (if applicable)	\$51.14 (A)	\$53.77 (A)	\$56.39 (A)	\$59.01 (A)	\$59.01 (A)	\$61.64 (A)	\$61.64 (A)		
First Picku	ıp itional Pickup	\$166.56 (A)	\$166.56 (A)	\$166.56 (A)	\$166.56 (A)	\$166.56 (A)	\$166.56 (A)	\$166.56 (A)		
Special Pi		\$166.56 (A) \$173.14 (A)	\$166.56 (A) \$173.14 (A)	\$166.56 (A) \$173.14 (A)	\$166.56 (A) \$173.14 (A)	\$166.56 (A) \$173.14 (A)	\$166.56 (A) \$173.14 (A)	\$166.56 (A) \$173.14 (A)		
Temporary		φ173.14 (A)	φ173.14 (A)	φ173.14 (A)	φ173.14 (A)	ψ173.14 (A)	ψ173.14 (A)	ψ173.14 (A)		
Initial Deliv		\$118.32 (A)	\$118.32 (A)	\$118.32 (A)	\$118.32 (A)	\$118.32 (A)	\$118.32 (A)	\$118.32 (A)		
Pickup Ra	•	\$166.56 (A)	\$166.56 (A)	\$166.56 (A)	\$166.56 (A)	\$166.56 (A)	\$166.56 (A)	\$166.56 (A)		
	Calendar Day	\$5.05 (A)	\$5.05 (A)	\$5.05 (A)	\$5.05 (A)	\$5.05 (A)	\$5.05 (A)	\$5.05 (A)		
Rent Per N	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note 3: Note 4:	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.94 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$16.84 per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.									
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid			etc.):						
	Lock rental \$10.70/mo./locking device  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.94 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.									
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst								
Issue Date:	February 15, 2023				F	Effective Date:		April 1, 2023		
			(For O	fficial Use Only	)			.p ,,		
D. J. A. S.	T-0	_			Б					
Docket No.	TG	Dat	te:		_ By:					

Tariff No.	27					12th	Revised Page N	No. 44	
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Kent-Meridian Dispo	sal Company - G-60	(C)					
	Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dispo	Kent-Meridian Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent (C)						
		lt 075	D D 0-	ada Tabia	! 0:4! D	. 4			
				<u>rvice To Disp</u> al (Customer-ov		<u>eturn</u>			
		Coi		per drop box, p					
				p = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1	-				
Service Are	a: As defined in Appen	idix A							
			Size or Type of Container						
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	
First Picku		\$196.01 (A)	\$196.01 (A)	\$196.01 (A)	\$196.01 (A)	\$196.01 (A)	\$196.01 (A)	\$196.01 (A)	
	itional Pickup	\$196.01 (A)	\$196.01 (A)	\$196.01 (A)	\$196.01 (A)	\$196.01 (A)	\$196.01 (A)	\$196.01 (A)	
Temporary		<u></u>	<b>c</b>	lσ	l¢.	¢	l¢ I	<u>Ф</u>	
Pickup Ra	ite	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note1: Note 2: Note 3:	Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.94 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.  Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.								
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid			, etc.):					
	Lock rental \$10.70/m	o./locking device							
	A gate obstruction charmoving obstructions in			ed per pick up fc	or opening, unlo	cking, or closing	gates, or		
Issued By:	Maria Easley, Market	Analyst							
ssue Date:	February 15, 2023					Effective Date:		April 1, 2023	
			(For (	Official Use Only	<i>(</i> )				
Docket No.	TG	Da	nte:		By:				